

## **CreditAccess Grameen Limited**

**Regd. & Corporate Office** 

#49, 46<sup>th</sup> Cross, 8<sup>th</sup> Block, Jayanagar, Bengaluru-560070
Phone: 080-22637300 | Fax: 080-26643433
Email: info@cagrameen.in
Website: www.creditaccessgrameen.in
CIN: L51216KA1991PLC053425

October 19, 2022

To
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001
Scrip code: 541770

Mumbai 400051 Scrip code: CREDITACC

The Exchange Plaza

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

**Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub.: Press Release** 

Please find enclosed the press release titled **'CreditAccess Grameen raises US\$35 Million ESG-linked loan from U.S. International Development Finance Corporation (DFC)**' for your information and records.

The same shall be disseminated shortly.

Thanking you,

Yours' Truly For CreditAccess Grameen Limited

M. J. Mahadev Prakash Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above







## CreditAccess Grameen raises US\$35 million ESG-linked loan from U.S. International Development Finance Corporation (DFC)

**Mumbai, 19<sup>th</sup> October 2022:** CreditAccess Grameen Limited (**NSE:** CREDITACC, **BSE:** 541770, 'CA Grameen'), the largest Non-Banking Financial Company-Micro Finance Institution (NBFC-MFI) in India, has signed a Loan Agreement on October 17, 2022 at Bangalore, India, with U.S. International Development Finance Corporation (DFC), the U.S. Government's development finance institution. Under the agreement, CA Grameen will borrow a US\$35 million ESG-linked loan for up to seven years through the External Commercial Borrowing (ECB) route.

The direct loan is one of the first of its kind for DFC to an NBFC-MFI in India. This reflects the increased confidence and commitment shown by international investors, financial institutions, and foreign governments in the long-term growth prospects of India's microfinance industry. The loan facility will also focus on performance targets linked to ESG principles to strengthen women's entrepreneurship and leadership.

The transaction marks the second ESG-linked loan for CA Grameen as it continues to witness rising interest from global financial institutions focused on funding ESG-compliant businesses and believers of the microfinance growth story. Over the past two decades, CA Grameen has consistently demonstrated a positive social impact through its deep rural presence by grooming and financially supporting a class of women entrepreneurs and transforming communities across multiple macroeconomic cycles.



Photo Caption: From Right, Balakrishna Kamath – CFO (CA Grameen), Udaya Kumar Hebbar – MD & CEO (CA Grameen), Scott Nathan – CEO (DFC), Nilesh Dalvi – SVP & Head IR (CA Grameen), Mahadev Prakash – Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer (CA Grameen)

Mr. Udaya Kumar Hebbar, MD & CEO, CreditAccess Grameen Ltd. said, "We are humbled to have the support of such a pedigreed lender who has reposed faith in us and shares a common development agenda of empowering women from the bottom of the pyramid. The Indian microfinance industry, being the global leader has all the building blocks required to grow sustainably and is well placed on the ESG front." Further, he added, "The long-term foreign borrowings strengthen our liability strategy by diversifying our geographical risk as well as achieving a stronger asset-liability position to delivering sustainable growth over the longer term."

## **About CreditAccess Grameen Limited**

CreditAccess Grameen Limited is a leading Indian microfinance institution headquartered in Bengaluru, focused on providing micro-loans to women customers predominantly in rural areas across India. The Company, on a



consolidated basis, is now operating in 332 districts in 14 states (Karnataka, Maharashtra, Tamil Nadu, Chhattisgarh, Madhya Pradesh, Odisha, Kerala, Goa, Gujarat, Rajasthan, Uttar Pradesh, Bihar, Jharkhand, and West Bengal) and one union territory (Puducherry) in India through 1,681 branches. The Company's Promoter is CreditAccess India N.V., a multinational company specializing in micro and small enterprise financing. It is backed by institutional investors and has a micro-lending experience in India of over more than a decade.

## For more information, please contact:

Nilesh Dalvi

Vice President – Investor Relations CreditAccess Grameen Ltd nilesh.dalvi@cagrameen.in

Sahib Sharma

AGM – Investor Relations CreditAccess Grameen Ltd sahib.sharma@cagrameen.in Girish Dikey
PR Consultant
Ketchum Sampark
girish.dikey@ketchumsampark.com